02-1259~CD : .
HAROLD HEGARTY, etal. -vs- RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO
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HAROLD HEGARTY and . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ANN HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiffs :

: CIVIL DIVISION
VvS. :
NO. . .

RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO, Oa 136 9 CO

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Enter my appearance for the Plaintiffs and issue a Writ of Summons in the

above-captioned matter against the Defendant.

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

BY: M 7
Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs
Attorney |.D. #86068
401 Allegheny Street, P. O. Box 415

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581

Dated: 6’// }/0 2
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Harold Hegarty and
Ann Hegarty
Vs. NO.: 2002-01259-CD
Russell Wayne Glasco

TO:  RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO

To the above named Defendant you are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs

have commenced a Civil Action against you.
™
(5o /7

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Date: 08/13/2002

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket #

HEGARTY, HAROLD & ANN 02-1259-CD
VS.
GLASCO, RUSSELL WAYNE

PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS

SHERIFF RETURNS

12928

NOW AUGUST 14, 2002, BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF OF CAMBRIA COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
TO SERVE THE WITHINPRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS ONRUSSELL WAYNE
GLASCO, DEFENDANT.

NOW AUGUST 20, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN PRAECIPE & WRIT OF SUMMONS
ON RUSSELL WAYNE GALSCO, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF
CAMBRIA COUNTY. THE RETURN OF SHERIFF KOLAR IS HERETO ATTACHED
AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN STATNG THAT HE SERVED ADAM
SNYDER, STEP FATHER, ADULT AT RESIDENCE.

Return Costs
Cost Description
27.74 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
42.90 SHFF. KOLAR PAID BY: ATTY.

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.
§ oL~

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

1o Da: of —~ 2002 ~

Sheriff

SEP 20 2002
Wm?:;} ~~
Prghén‘ggaryw

Page 1 of 1



CASE #
90254-02

DATE

-

PLAINTIFF DEFENDANT
HEGARTY, HAROLD & ANN GLASCO, RUSSELL ©2-1259
8720702

AT 13:0@ HRS. SERVED THE WRIT OF SUMMONS UPON RUSSELL WAYNE
GLASCO BY HANDING A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY THEREOF TO

ADAH SNYDER, STEPFATHER, HE BEING THE PERSON IN CHARGE AT
2268 EXECUTIVE DR. FALLENTIMBER PA. AND MAKING CONTENTS
THEREOF KNOWN TO HIH. MY COSTS PAID BY ATTORNEY FOR PLAIN-
TIFF.

SHERIFF COSTS 39. 50
PROTHONATARY 3. 00
TOTAL COSTS 42,90 S0 ANSVERS,

: 8 Lo

BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRI;? TO BEFORE ME THIS 28TH DAY OF AUG. @2.
. PROTHONATARY a/t? 24 / Y/ .

PCFP
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EAHNBRIA EBUNTY

SHERIFF
[~E~2-2-R-2-R-B-F-B-R-R-3-R-F-R-R-R-N-B-B-RcRcR R+R-R-R-R-R-R-R-R-F-N-R-R-B-R-R-J - E=fof-FoR-F-R- R g~ R~ R e Rl BB BBl R Rofbg-R-RolaRul g n]
8/27/02
EVEY ROUTCH BLACK DOREZAS MAGEE LEVINE BOB KBLAR, GHERIFF
PO BOX 415 CAMBRIA COUNTY
BENNBYLYANIA
HOLLIDAYSBURGH PA 16648-0000
STATEMENT
BOB KOLAR, SHERIFF ICIVIL REC & DOCKETING & R 9. 00
SHERIFF, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA ICIVIL SERVICE 9. 00
| GENERAL MILEAGE 21.90
| PROTHONOTARY NOTARY 3. 00
HEGARTY, HAROLD & ANN IREFUND ON DOCKET 57.10
90254-02 [
SUMMONS - HEGARTY VS. GLASCO |
HEGARTY, HAROLD & ANN u
|
Vs |
GLASCO, RUSSELL ©2-1259 |
|
|
|
[
EVEY ROUTCH BLACK DOREZAS MAGEE LEVI|
PO BOX 415 !
|
HOLLIDAYSBURGH, PA 16648 |
!
!
|
|
|
}
|
!
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
ITOTAL COSTS....evvnnonss 100. 00

I TOTAL RECEIPTS.....e:..0 100. 00




Copy
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF L

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Harold Hegarty and
Ann Hegarty
Vs. NO.: 2002-01259-CD
Russell Wayne Glasco

TO: RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO

To the above named Defendant you are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs
have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/13/2002 L),LLM’

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Kamn Esq
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @@ II_FD) N 4

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA L
CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Harold Hegarty and
Ann Hegarty
Vs. NO.: 2002-01259-CD

Russell Wayne Glasco

TO: RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO

To the above named Defendant you are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs
have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/13/2002 (\),;U—M’

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OK: l

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
Harold Hegarty and
Ann Hegarty
Vs. NO.: 2002-01259-CD
Russell Wayne Glasco

TO: RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO

To the above named Defendant you are hereby notified that the above named Plaintiffs
have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 08/13/2002 é)ﬂ.%/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

Nathan W. Karn Esq
401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN Civil Division
HEGARTY,
Plaintiffs No. 2002-01259-CD
VS. Type of Pleading: Complaint
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO, Filed on Behalf of Plaintiffs
Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Pennsylvania 1.D. No: 86068

Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas, Magee
& Levine LLP

P.O. Box 415

401 Allegheny Street

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-0415

(814) 695-7581

FILED

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



HAROLD HEGARTY and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ANN HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
NO. 2002-01259-CD
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO,
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after the Complaint and
Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in
writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You
are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money,
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: (814) 765-2641

EVEY,ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE & LEVINE LLP

7

//Nathan W. Karn, Esgq. ’
Attorney for Plaintiffs
401 Allegheny St., P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581
Pa. |.D.# 86068




HAROLD HEGARTY and : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ANN HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.

NO. 2002-01259-CD
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO,

Defendant
COMPLAINT
AND NOW, come the Plaintiffs, Harold Hegarty and Ann Hegarty, by and through
their attorneys, Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas, Magee & Levine LLP, and file the following
Complaint:
1.
Plaintiff, Harold Hegarty, is an adult individual residing at RR1 Box 202, New
Millport, Clearfield County, PA 16861-9502.
2.
Plaintiff, Ann Hegarty, is an adult individual residing at RR1 Box 202, New Millport,
Clearfield County, PA 16861-9502.
3.
Defendant, Russell Wayne Glasco, is an adult individual residing at 2268 Executive
Drive, Fallentimber, Cambria County, PA 16639.
4,
On or about February 17, 2001, Plaintiffs were the owners of a 2000 Toyota 4

Runner motor vehicle which was involved in the accident described herein.



5.

On that date, Defendant, Russell Wayne Glasco, was the owner of a 1988 Ford

F150 pickup, which was involved in the accident described herein.
6.

On the aforesaid date, at approximately 8:57 p.m., Plaintiff, Harold Hegarty, was
operating his vehicle in a careful, lawful and prudent manner on SR 0453 at its intersection
with SR 0153 in Guelich Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

7.

On the aforesaid date and time, Defendant was operating his motor vehicle in a
careless, reckless and negligent manner on SR 0153 at its intersection with SR 0453 in
Guelich Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

8.

As the motor vehicle being operated by Defendant approached Plaintiff's vehicle,
said motor vehicle, suddenly and without warning, carelessly, negligently and recklessly
came into violent contact and collision with right front end/corner of the motor vehicle of the
Plaintiff, causing damages as more specifically set forth below.

9.

The motor vehicle of the Plaintiff was damaged solely, directly and entirely as a

result of the aforesaid collision in the amount of $29,135.70, being the fair market value

of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiff at the time of the collision.



COUNT |

PLAINTIFFS V. RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO

10.

Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated by reference herein as if the same had been set

forth at length.
1.

The aforesaid accident was directly and proximately caused by the carelessness,
recklessness and negligence of the Defendant which consisted of the following:

a. Failing to have the motor vehicle under proper, adequate, and reasonable
control under the circumstances and conditions then and there existing;

b. Operating his motor vehicle at an excessive rate of speed under the
circumstances;

C. Operating the motor vehicle without due regard for the right, safety and
position of the motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs at the time and place aforesaid;

d. Failing to see and observe the motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs in sufficient time
to avoid the damages to said motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs;

e. Being inattentive and disregarding the condition and circumstances then and
there existing;

f. Operating a motor vehicle in such a way as to negligently and carelessly
collide with the motor vehicle of the Plaintiffs;

g. Failing to take evasive action in order to avoid impacting with Plaintiffs’
vehicle;

h. Failing to apply his brakes in sufficient time to avoid striking Plaintiffs’ vehicle;



i. Failing to operate his vehicle in such a manner so as to be able to stop within
the assured clear distance ahead in violation of Pa. 75 C.S.A.§3361;

j- Failing to yield the right-of-way to the vehicle driven by Plaintiff, Harold
Hegary, on SR 0453 when Defendant entered and/or crossed such roadway in violation
of 75 Pa. C.S.A. §3324;

m. Operating his vehicle on a highway in this Commonwealth while under the
influence of a controlled substance in violation of 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3731(a);

n. Driving his vehicle with careless disregard for the safety of persons or
property in violation of 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3714;

0. Failing to keep his vehicle in his lane of travel in violation of 75 Pa.
C.S.A.§3309;

p. Driving a vehicle not registered to be driven as required by 75 Pa.C.S.A.
§1301;

g. Driving without a valid operator’s license in violation of 75 Pa.C.S.A .§1501;

r. Driving without financial responsibility as required by 75 Pa.C.S.A § 1786;

s. Failure to yield the right-of-way as required by 75 Pa.C.S.A. §3322 - Vehicle
turning left; and

t. Violating the laws and statutes of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
pertaining to the control of speed, management, and operation of the motor vehicle in the
Commonwealth.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs claim damages of Defendant in the amount of Twenty-Nine
Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Five and 70/100 ($29,135.70) Dollars, together with interest

plus costs of suit.



Respectfully Submitted,
EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

av.__/,

MNathan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff

PA 1.D. # 86068

401 Allegheny Street
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania

(814) 695-7581
Dated: 9/20/p=



VERIFICATION

The undersigned, HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN HEGARTY, avers that the
statements of fact contained in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief, and are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

Con. Stat. Ann. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MJQ@%@% 9-18-02
Harold Hegarty
/ 4@?/26“

~Anh Hegarty / /

DATED: 7/ & - & 72—

g




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served
on the 0’30_& day of @p@a@/‘ , 2002, by United States Mail, First Class, postage
prepaid, addressed to the following:
Russell Wayne Glasco
2268 Executive Drive
Fallentimber, PA 16639

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE,
& LEVINE LLP

Ny

“Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
NO. 2002-01259-CD
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Kindly enter Judgment in favor of the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in the
above-captioned matter, for failure to appear or file an Answer within twenty (20) days from
the date of service of the Complaint; and damages in the amount of $29,135.70, together
with costs and interest. | certify that written notice of intention to file this praecipe was
mailed to Defendant after the default had occurred and at least ten days prior to the date
of the filing of this praecipe. In addition, | certify that Notice of Assessment of Damages,
along with Appraiser’s Affidavit and Repair Estimate were sent to the Defendants at least
ten days prior to filing this praecipe. Copies of the notices are attached.

EVEY,ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE & LEVINE LLP

Nathan W. Karn, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiffs

Pa. .D.# 86068

401 Allegheny Street
P.O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

¥
AND NOW, this (¢ day of , 2003, Judgment is entered as above.
L)- : Mt@
Prothonotary
F© 00 6503
Wi A Shaw

Froinanotorg



HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
HEGARTY, . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
_ NO. 2002-01259-CD
- RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO, ~
Defendant

TO: RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO
2268 Executive Drive
Fallentimber, PA 16639

DATE OF NOTICE: October 21, 2002
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO ORTELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TOFIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830 Phone: (814) 765-2641

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE
& LEVINE LLP

o/ %@@77% /%ZQWj

“Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
Pa. 1.D.#86068
Attorney for Plaintiffs
401 Allegheny Street
P. O. Box 415
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
(814) 695-7581




SENDEB: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Aricle Addressed to:

ga%(/( W Cotzs05

R N

COMPLETE THIS SEC‘TION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature A

- . 0 Agent
X ﬁ&“<§q.@(‘,\j ;[ Addressee
B. Received by ( Printed Name) * C. Date of Delivery
avacl € SvidG IR vy

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? (3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

Fallortimr P H 16637

3. Service Type
XCertified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Adicle Number

(Transfer from service fabel) /7 &0& o C/@O o000 7%/ (O B9

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-0381



EVEY, ROUTCH; BLACK, DOREZAS, MAGEE 8 LEVINE

MARION D. PATTERSON, JR.

1926-1978

JAMES S. ROUTCH
CLYDE O.BLACK, II

BENJAMIN 1. LEVINE, JR.

J. MICHAEL DOREZAS
MICHAEL B. MAGEE

AMY ORR ROSENSTEEL -

MICHAEL P ROUTCH
KATHY J. MAUK
WILLIAM R. BRENNER
BRADLEY D. ALLISON
NATHAN W. KARN

MERLE K. EVEY
OF COUNSEL

Russell Wayne Glasco
2268 Executive Drive

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
401-03 ALLECHENY STREET
P. O. BOX 415

HOLLIDAYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 168648-0415

(8l4) 695-7581
FAX (814) 695-1750
www.eveyroutch.com

January 20, 2003

LLP

ROARING SPRING OFFICE
P O.BOX 5
NASON DRIVE 16673
(8i4) 224-5162
BEDFORD OFFICE
102 W. PENN STREET
SUITE |
BEDFORD, PA 15522
(814> 623-7817
FAX (814 623-8740

WRITER’S DIRECT DIAL:

“‘CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED”

Fallentimber PA 16639

In re: Hegartv. Glasco

Dear Mr. Glasco;

Enclosed please find a Notice of Assessment of Damages which we intend to
enter against you as provided in the Notice, an Appraiser’'s Affidavit showing the
amount of damages incurred in this case, and a repair estimate.

NWK:dkb
Enclosures

Sincerely,

Nathan W. Karn



HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN o IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs X
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.

_ NO. 2002-01259-CD
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO, ’

' ' Defendant

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

You are hereby notified that in ten (10) days from the mailing of this Notice,
damages will be assessed against you in the amount indicated in the attached Repair
Bill in connection with the judgment which will be entered against you.in the above-
captioned action unless, prior to the date of assessment, you request a trial on the
issue of damages by filing a written Praecipe with the Prothonotary.

EVEY, ROUTCH, BLACK, DOREZAS,
MAGEE & LEVINE LLP

By /) /7 LW{WA

/7 “Nathan W. Karn, Esq.
¥ Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: //20/05



APPRAISER’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

b ) 88
coUNTY of _CAbotfe’ .
AND NOW, this _{f  day of ‘J CupLlpt) , 2002, before me, the

undersigned authority, personally appeared \—*‘f’%/ L/é/}/ Ve

who acknowledged himself/herself to be an employes of State Farm Insurance
Compames a;; tha—t the appralsal at’tached hereto accurate>ly reflects the damages Wthh” '
were sustained to motor vehicle owned by Harold Hegarty and Ann Hegarty. | certify that
these repairs were necessary, and that the prices for labor and material were fair and
reasonable and those customarily charged. The undersigned also states that he/she has

experience in the appraisal of automobiles for a period of _ s years.

///
,4?

Sworn to and subscribed before me /
7 ﬂ’i

this 7 day of?«ﬂ; UL "/ , 2002.
/
{ i
H

LZ U’ u&{d LUZO \lmé’?’/ﬂfcw o
Nio‘t}ary Pugl,lc

Viy Commission Expires:

tha!*('z:i 3@@3

e Anoeraiion 2 Nolansg -

:”cr‘“,.m* Farnsyival



STATE FARM MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
383 ROLLING RIDGE DRIVE
STATE COLLEGE, PA 16801-7676
PHONE: (814) 231-5136

CD LOG NO 2835 ~1 ) 02-26-01 11:18 AM
SUPPLEMENT S1 03-15-01 8:52 aAM
ZLATM INFORMATION .
CLAIM # 38-J636+41601 S POLICY #- A o
. COMPANY - STATE FARM - CLM REP/AGNT PROCESSOR, TEAM FOUR
FAX ' , ' -~ WORK PHONE - (888) 713-4694
INSURED HEGARTY,HARCLD L.OSS DATE 02-18-01
CLAIMANT LOSS TYPE COLLISION
INSPECTION
TYPE FIELD
APPRAISER NAME JOHN WALTER
LICENSE # 142162 ‘
ADDRESS INSP DATE 02-26-01
CITY STATE LOCATION SHOP
DWNER
HEGARTY , HAROLD WORK#
RR 1 BOX 202 " HOME# (814) 672-3232

NEW MILLPORT PA 16861-9502

REPATR

ATIN DON 3 SHOP LICH#

KEITH’'S AUTO BODY CAR IN

RD1 BOX 24 CAR OUT

HOUTZDALE PA 16651- REPAIR DAYS

REG. ID 25 1623767

SHOP PHONE (814) 378-5217 Fax (814) 378-5919

VEHICLE

2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
6CYL GASOLINE 3.4

JPTIONS
TWO-STAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES : 4 -WHEEL DRIVE
BUMPER MOUNTED FOG LAMPS WHEEL FLARES
RUNNING BOARDS POWER FRONT SEATS
POWER DOOR LOCKS POWER WINDOWS
PRIVACY GLASS LUGGAGE RACK
HEATED TAILGATE GLASS REAR WIPER
ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM TILT STEERING WHEEL
ATR CONDITIONING AUTOMATIC TRANS
CRUISE CONTROL
BODY COLOR SILVER MILEAGE 2,000
CONDITION VIN JT3HN87R2Y0293603
LICENSE # REMOVED CODE Y662

REMARKS :

JRAFT NOT ISSUED



-

2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4

-

CLAIM # 38-J636-41601

FOR ANY SUPPLEMENT REQUESTS CALL 814-333-3228 OR F2&X

ESTIMATE LEFT ON SITE
SUPPLEMENT BY J N WALTER 142162 ON 3-15-01

“1-

DR WAGON
LOG 2835

-1

OP CODES:
* = USER-ENTERED VALUE E° = REPLACE OEM NG
EC = ** QUALITY REPL PART EU = QLTY RECYCLED PART EP
TE = PARTL REPL PRICE ET" = PARTL REPL LABCR IT
I = REPAIR L = REFINISH ) SB
N = ADDITIONAL OPERATION RI = R&I ASSEMBLY P
RP = RELATED PRIOR UP = UNRELATED PRIOR
OP GDE MC DESCRIPTION MFR.PART NO.
N UNIBODY-FRAME INCL SETUP ADDITIONAL OPERAT
>>L&R FRONT RAILS-SIDESWAY & SAG, R RAIL-DIAMOND
E 0005 01 BUMPER, FRONT 5210135520
L 0005 BUMPER , FRONT REFINISH
SURFACE
- TWO-STAGE
% 0030 CVR, FRONT BUMPER UPR 5211535020
L 0030 CVR, FRONT BUMPER UPR REFINISH
SURFACE
TWO-STAGE
‘2 0025 REINF, FRONT BUMPER 5202135020
£ 0012 01 PANEL, FRONT VALANCE 5351135350
E 0013 REINF, FRT VALANCE PNL 5254235010
1047 RET, FRONT VALANCE PNL RT REPLACE QEM
L 0558 EXTN, FRT VAL PNL UPR LT REFINISH
: SURFACE
£ 05598 EXTN, FRT VAL PNL UPR RT 5210235902
L, 0559 EXTN, FRT VAL PNL UPR RT REFINISH
SURFACE
E - 0282 FILLER, FRONT BUMPER RT 5251235030
L 0282 FILLER, FRONT BUMPER RT REFINISH
SURFACE
E 0033 FILLER, FRONT BUMPER 5212535020
= 1137 RET,FRT BUMPER FILLER LT 5252335030
= 1138 ET,FRT BUMPER FILLER RT 5252235030
E 1163 01 RET,FRT BUMPER FILLER MULTI-PART
E 0014 BRKT, FRONT BUMPER MTG LT 5201235070
E 0015 BRKT, FRONT BUMPER MTG RT 5201135070
E 0032 BRKT, FRONT BUMPER MTG RT 5214535040
E 002S GRILLE ASSEMBLY 5311135460
0046 BRKT, GRILLE MOUNTING RT REPLACE OEM
L 0046 BRKT, GRILLE MOUNTING RT REFINISH
’ SURFACE
E 0020 EMBLEM, GRILLE 75311350090
E 0043 HEADLAMP ASSY,HALOGEN LT 8115035300
E 0044 HEADLAMP ASSY,HALOGEN RT 8111035320
N 0677 FOG LAMPS AIM ADDITIONAL OPERAT
N 098973 HEADLAMPS AIM ADDITIONAL OPERAT
E 0052 PARKLAMP ASSEMBLY RT 8151035260
E 0056 LAMP, SIDE MARKER RT 8161035330

S1

02-26-01
03-15-01

11:18 AM
8§:52 AM

1—888—397—4628

REPLACE NAGS
** QUALITY REPL PART

. PARTIAL REPAIR

" SUBLET
CHECK
PRICE AJ% HOURS R
400.00% S1  0.0%3%
135.90 2.3 1
: 1.2 4
1.0
0.2
90.96 INC 1
0.7 4
0.6
0.1
137.46 0.2 1
149.73 INC 1
43.70 INC 1
INC s1 1
S1 0.3 4
0.3
43.41 INC 1
S1 0.3 4
: 0.3
19.95 INC 1
0.2 4
0.2
106.80 INC 1
3.06 s1 1
3.60 S1 1
28.80 S1 1
45.96 INC 1
45.96 INC 1
9.57 INC 1
140.98 INC 1
INC S1 1
S1 0.1 4
0.1
21.18 0.2 1
215.87 INC 1
215.87 INC 1
0.3 1
0.5 1
52.06 INC 1
51.55 INC 1
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
CLAIM # 38-J636-41601

0058
0241
0241

L Led L)

0087

L L) L

0088

0084
0084

Ly

0085
0085

(RS

0132
0162
0024
0240
0073
0073

[T Y I P R R 2|

e

0755
1728
0759
0767
0758
0756
0590
0731
0707
0732
0702
0718
0834
15916
19259
0110
0110

Lovobed v by L U3 I3 440 1y 14 e (X0 LX) (4 420 Ly 1ed

0131
1096
1079
0103
0103

[ e YR RNy

>>BLENDING UNDAMAGED

0104
0104

(B

RI 0126

0088

01
01

LAMP ASSEMBLY, FOG
PANEL, HOOD
PANEL, HOOD

LATCH, HOOD  PANEL

-SUPT, HOOD LOCK VERT - -

SUPT, HOOD LOCK VERT

HINGE, HOOD PANEL
HINGE, HOOD PANEL

PANEL
PANEL

HINGE, HOOD
HINGE, HOOD

LABEL, HOOD
LABEL, HOOD
PAD, INSULATOR HOOD

RETAINER, HOOD INSULATO
- PANEL. ASSEMBLY,RAD SUP
PANEL ASSEMBLY,RAD SUP

RADIATOR

HOSE, COOLANT RCVRY TAN

BLADE, ENGINE FAN
CLUTCH, ENGINE FAN
SHROUD, RADIATOR
HOSE, RADIATOR UPPER

A/C EVAC RECHRG & RCVR

CONDENSER,A/C
LABEL,A/C CONDENSER
RECEIVER-DEHYDRATOR
HOSE,A/C

PIPE,A/C

HOSE,A/C

HEATER ASSY

A/C ASSY

PANEL, INNER FENDER
PANEL, INNER FENDER

BRKT, INNER FENDER
CRSMBR, FRONT FRAME
MOUNT , FRAME
FENDER, FRONT
FENDER, FRONT

FENDER, FRONT
FENDER, FRONT

MLDG, WHEEL OPENING

PANEL FOR

LOG 2835 -1
RT 8121035050
5330135040
REFINISH
SURFACE
EDGE
TWO- STAGE
5351035170
5321735020
- REFINISH
SURFACE
5342035020
REFINISH
SURFACE
5341035020
REFINISH
SURFACE
1129862680
1779262250
5334135032
MULTI-PART
5320135100
REFINISH
SURFACE
*%* QUALITY REPL P
9044512078
1636162010
1621062011
1671162040
1657107030
ADDITIONAL OPERAT
8846135050
8872334010
8847134010
8871135490
8872635020
8871235540
8715035220
8851035740
537013D100
REFINISH
SURFACE
5370535060
5120435530
5220335250
LT REPAIR
LT REFINISH
COLOR MATCH,
RT 5381135080
RT REFINISH
SURFACE
EDGE
TWO-STAGE
TWO-STAGE SETUP
LT R&I ASSEMBLY

LT
LT

RT
RT

RT
RT

RT

RT

02-26-01 11:18 AM

S1

376.
245.

-37.
28
21.
21

165
375.

394.
5.

89.

123.

91.
11.

Z283.
1.

43.
51.
41.
89.
1,022.
810.
237.

23
76

26.

INCLUDES CLEAR
220.

03-15-01

88
58

.81

78

.78

.80
.06
.53
.10

64

.52
.43

09

COAT
71

BHENNE PPN RNDNRE RN R R b e D2 s

8:52 AM
INC 1
0.6 1
3.8 4
2.1
1.3
0.4
T INC 1
INC 1
0.2 4
0.2
1.2 1
0.3 4
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
S1 0.3
13.8
1.2
1.2
0.2
S1
S1 0.2
INC
INC
S1 0.2
1.9
INC
S1 0.1
INC
0.3
S1 0.2
S1 0.3
S1 2.9
S1 INC
51 6.5
0.8
0.8
INC
S1 0.3
S1 0.4
S1 1.0%*
1.2%
0.5 1
3.7 4
2.2
0.5
0.4
0.6
Si 0.3 1
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
CLAIM # 38-J636-41601

0135
0455
0457
0108
0108

0011 01
0106
0411
0140
0332
0595
0596
0331
0409
0775
0786
0817
0845
0929
0819
0697
0846
0993
0784
1663
1664
1731
1887
0143

>>AT SAFELITE GLASS 1502 3RD

1296
0124
1294
0160
0160

1032
1032

>>REFINISH WITHIN PANEL BOUNDARIES

-

ANTENNA , ELECTRIC

BRKT, FLARE MOUNTING
BRKT, FLARE MOUNTING
FLARE, WHEEL OPENING
FLARE, WHEEL OPENING

MLDG, FLARE

SKIRT, INNER FENDER

SHIELD,REAR SPLASH
BRKT, CRUISE CONTROL

BRKT,A.B.S.

ATRBAG SENSOR, FENDER
ATIRBAG SENSOR, FENDER

MODULE

ACTUATOR,A.B.S |
MODULE , COMPUTER
ENGINE ASSEMBLY

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

DUCT,AIR INTAKE
DUCT,AIR INTAKE
ELBCOW,ATIR CLEANER
RESONATOR,AIR CLEANER
HOSE,AIR DUCT '
HOSE,AIR DUCT

WHEEL, FRONT
PUMP ASSY, POWER STRG

BELT,DRIVE

PULLEY,P/S PUMP

BELT,DRIVE

BRACKET,P/S PUMP MTG

WINDSHIELD, TINTED

SENSOR, FLUID LEVEL

RESERVOIR,W/S WASHER
CAP,W/S WASHER RESVR
COWL & DASH ASSEMBLY
COWL & DASH ASSEMBLY

PANEL, COWL TOP
PANEL, COWL TOP

0176 01 PANEL,UPPER COWL VENT
PANEL, COWL SIDE
PANEL, COWL SIDE

0139
0139

0745
0837 01
0900
0870 01
0878 01
0021
0070
0070

AIRBAG SENSOR, INTERIOR
COVER, INST PANEL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT
AIRBAG, INSTRUMENT PNL
AIRBAG, STEERING WHEEL
BOARD, RUNNING
BOARD, RUNNING
BOARD, RUNNING

02-26-01 11:18 AM
LOG 2835 -1 S1 03-15-01 8:52 AM
RT 8630035111 126.60 1.0 1
RT 5385735020 9.69 INC 1
RT 5384535010 9.69 INC 1
RT 5308735900 172.85 INC 1
RT REFINISH 0.6 4

SURFACE 0.5

, TWO - STAGE : . 0.1
RT 538513505080 . 3.52 S1 INC 1
RT 5387535050 6§5.10 INC 1
© LT 5373935011 12.92 0.2 1
RT 882910W010 41.41 0.6 2
RT 4459035040 - 18.89 S1 INC 2
LT 8917439075 153.70 0.3 2
RT 8917339205 97.08 0.3 2
RT 4405035030 1,311.98 . S1 0.5 2
RT 8962107010 368.27 S1 0.2 2
R&I ASSEMBLY 4 S1 12.7 2
1770062100 319.52 0.2 2
5281035010 30.12 INC 2
5380735070 40.18 INC 2
1788262010 30.75 S1 0.1 2
1789362070 62.70 S1 0.1 2
1788162150 41.10 S1 0.1 2
- 1226162050 58.62 S1 0.1 2
RT REPAIR 0.5%1
4432035490 412.83 S1 0.3 2
993642087078 23.81 S1 0.1 2
4431134030 103.77 S1 INC 2
993642107083 7.71 0.1 2
REPLACE OEM INC S1 2
SUBLET 287.30% 0.0*1

AVE, DUNCANSVILLE, PA PH #800-800-2727

8539735270 42 .01 S1 0.1 1
8531535271 41.41 S1 0.1 1
8531633050 3.77 S1 1
5510135948 223.66 ST 6.0 1
REFINISH S1 1.0 4

SURFACE 1.0
REPAIR 2.0%1
REFINISH 0.5%4
5570835020 119.92 INC 1
RT 5571335011 23.52 S1 1.0 1
RT REFINISH S1 0.2 4
SURFACE 0.2 ,
8917035090 508.50 0.3 2
505403503080 126.92 81 5.0 2
R&I ASSEMBLY 31 2
7396035010 604 .15 INC 2
4513035361E0 555.16 INC 2
PARTI. REPL PRICE 212.00 1
RT PARTL REPI, LABOR 0.3 1
RT REFINISH 0 30-3 4

-3~

SURFACE
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 bR WAGON

CLAIM # 38-J636-41601 LOG 2835 -1 S1 03-15-01
TE 0036 PANEL, RUNNING BOARD PARTL REPL PRICE 49.35
BT 0072 PANEL, RUNNING BOARD RT PARTL REPL LABCR
L 0072 PANEL, RUNNING BOARD RT REFINISH

SURFACE
E 0334 02 BRKT, STEP PANEL RT 5179335050 27.27
E 0087 02 BRKT, STEP PANEL RT 5179535060 28.49
E 0180 . EXTN, RUNNING BOARD RT 0022835966PF . 18.23
E 0208 .DOOR SHELL, FRONT RT 6700135331 - -633.25
L 0208 DOOR SHELL, FRONT RT REFINISH
. SURFACE
EDGE
TWO-STAGE -
E 0269 01 MLDG, FRONT DOOR LOWER RT 7507135900 182.28
L. 0269 MLDG, FRONT DOOR LOWER RT REFINISH
SURFACE
E 0265 MIRROR,OQUTER STANDARD RT 8791035890 101.71
E 0245 LOCK, FRONT DOOR RT 69531035520 114.75
L 0243 HANDLE, FRONT DOOR OTR RT REFINISH o
SURFACE
I 0190 PILLAR, CENTER RT REPAIR
L 0150 PILLAR, CENTER RT REFINISH
>>REFINISH WITHIN PANEL BOUNDARIES, INCLUDES CLEAR COAT
E 0288 01 DOOR SHELL, REAR RT 6700335100 575.47
L 0288 DOOR SHELL, REAR RT REFINISH
SURFACE
EDGE
TWO-STAGE
E 1121 01 RETAINER,RR DOOR MLDG RT 7576735040R0 4.00
5 0345 01 MLDG,REAR DOOR LOWER RT 7507535903 124.49
L 0348 MLDG, REAR DOOR LOWER RT REFINISH
. SURFACE
L 0312 HANDLE ,RR DOOR OUTER RT REFINISH
SURFACE
I 0467 PANEL, QUARTER RT REPAIR
L 0487 PANEL, QUARTER RT REFINISH
>>BLENDING UNDAMAGED PANEL FOR COLOR MATCH, INCLUDES CLEAR COAT
Z 1081 01 RETAINER,MOULDING RT 7565935040R0 7.15
I 0353 FLARE , WHEEL OPENING RT REPAIR
L 0353 FLARE , WHEEL OPENING RT REFINISH
- SURFACE
TWO-~-STAGE
E 0416 01 GUARD,MUD RT 7662539475 45.00
I 0570 EXTN,RR BUMPER OQUTER RT REPAIR
L 0570 EXTN, RR BUMPER OUTER RT REFINISH
SURFACE
TWO-STAGE
N M14 CORROSION PROTECTION ADDITIONAL OPERAT 5.00%*
N M17 COVER CAR EXTERIOR ADDITIONAL OPERAT 3.00%*
N M22 TIRE-RIGHT FRONT,BALANCED ADDITIONAL OPERAT 135.10%*
>>AT SEARS AUTOMOTIVE, DUBOIS MALL, DUBOIS PA PH # 375-3128
>>P265/70R16 GOODYEAR WRANGLER WITH NO WEAR
N M27 VALVE STEM ADDITIONAL OPERAT 1.25%*
N M58 CLEAN FOR DELIVERY ADDITIONAL OPERAT
HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL ADDITIONAL OPERAT 2.00%*

N M&0

02-26-01 11:18 AM
8:52 AM

[@F NN}

S1

OO

leNoNe

[oNeoNe]

Z
@
i

Z
ININYS RS
HS e

ulw
N

N
a8

L0*1
.0*4

3%1

U1
4
N

L3FLE
L2F1F
.0*1

.0*1
.5*%1
.0*1
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON

MEHZZZ222% 227

CLAIM # 38-J636-41601 LOG 2835 -1
ANTIFREEZE ADDITIONAL
FREON - ADDITIONAL
THRUST ANGLE ALIGNMENT ADDITIONAL
MASK JAMBS ADDITIONAL
PA TIRE TAX ADDITIONAL
TIRE DISPOSAL ADDITIONAL
BALANCE TIRE ) ADDITIONAL
PA STICKER W/SHIELD ADDITIONAL
R A PILLER ASSY REPAIR .
R A PILLER ASSY REFINISH
FRONT WIRING HARNESS REPLACE OEM

>>PART # 82111-36SS1 i

165 ITEMS

MC MESSAGE :

OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT
OPERAT

01 CALL DEALER FOR EXACT PART # / PRICE

02 PART NO. DISCONTINUED, CALL DEALER FOR EXACT

FINAL CALCULATIONS & ENTRIES

PARTS
GROSS
OTHER
PAINT

PARTS
PARTS
MATERIATL

ADJUSTMENTS
PARTS TOTAL
TAX ON PARTS &

LABOR

1-SHEET METAL
2-MECH/ELEC
3-FRAME .
4-REFINISH
5-PAINT

LABOR
TAX

TOTAL
ON LAROR @

TAX ON SURLET @

SUBLET REPAIRS
TOWING
STORAGE

SROSS TOTAL
LESS:

NET TOTAL
LESS:

NET

PREVIOUS NET

DISCOUNT MARKUP

MATERIAT, @ 6.000%

RATE REPLACE HRS REPAIR HR
S 36.00 45 .4 16.8
S 36.00 32.1 1.9
S 38.00
S 36.00 29.9
$ 20.00

6.000%

6.000%

DEDUCTIBLE

TOTAL

SUPPLEMENT TOTAL

S

S
$

$

S
=

2,2
1,2

1,0

Ur-Ur U -y

$
$

$
$
3

02-26-01 11:
S1 03-15-01 8:
10.00%
25.00%
34.95%
1.00%
1.00%
6.00%
4.00%
s1
- S1
763.16% s1
PART NO.

.77
.90
.00

16,380
982

.67
.84

39.
24.

20
00

76.

4,539.60
272.38
17.24
287.30
60.00

03
00-

22,540.
250.

22,290.
13,576 .

8,713.

AHNOOOORHOOO

18

&

AM

LO0*1+
.0*1*
.0*1+*
.0*1*
LO*L*
.O0*1*
LO0*1*
LOFL*
.O*1+*
O0*4*
.5*2%
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WACGON ‘ 02-26-01 11:18 aAM
CLAIM # 38-J636-41601 LOG 2835 -1 S1 03-15-01 8:52 AM

PXN Y/01/00/00/01/00 CUM 03/01/00/02/00 GEOCODE: 16830 CLEARFIFLD
ADP PENPRO W0338 S1 LOG 2835 -1 03-15-01 10:04:59 REL 3.38 CD 02/01
COPYRIGHT, AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING, INC. 1999

2.8 HOURS WERE ADDED TO THIS ESTIMATE BASED ON ADP’'S TWO-STAGE REFINISH
FORMULA : 20% OF REFINISH HOURS, AFTER OVERJAP PLUS SETUP TIME FOR THE FIRST
MAJOR PANEL, WHERE NOTED. o o :

ESTIMATE CALCULATED USING THE 2.5 HOUR MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE FOR TWO - STAGE
REFINISH OF NON-FLEX, EXTERIOR SURFACES.
*%% %% %% %%+ INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ESTIMATE#*%%# % k%%

1. THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZATION TO REPAIR.

2. FAILING TO PRESENT THIS ESTIMATE TO THE REPAIRING FACILITY BEFORE
A REPAIR MAY RESULT IN ADDITIONAIL EXPENSE TO YOU.

3. ALL SUPPLEMENTS REQUIRE PRIOR APPROVAL BY A STATE FARM CLAIM
REPRESENTATIVE.

4. COPY OF THE FORM(S) WAS SENT/GIVEN TO THE CONSUMER ON:

5. ESTIMATOR SIGNATURE DATE

6. NOTICE: REPAIRS TO THIS VEHICLE MAY REQUIRE SPECIFIC WELDING
EQUIPMENT AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

7. ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE OR DEFRAUD ANY
INSURER FILES AN APPLICATION OR CLAIM CONTAINING ANY FALSE,

INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION SHALL UPON CONVICTION BE SURJECT
TO IMPRISONMENT FOR UP TC SEVEN YEARS AND PAYMENT OF A FINE OF UP TO

$15,000.
8. YOU ARE UNDER NO REQUIREMENT TO USE ANY SPECIFIED REPAIR SHOP.

9. IF THIS APPRAISAL WAS PREPAIRED BASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH
PARTS, AND THE USE OF AN AFTERMARKET CRASH PART VOIDS THE EXISTING WARRANTY ON
THE PART BEING REPLACED OR ANY OTHER PART, THE AFTERMARKET CRASH PART SHALL
HAVE A WARRANTY EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN THE REMAINDER OF THE EXISTING
WARRANTY .

10. AN AFTERMARKET CRASH PART IS A NON-ORIGINAIL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER
REPLACEMENT PART, WITH NEW OR USED, FOR ANY OF THE NON-MECHANICAL PARTS THAT
GENERALLY CONSTITUTE THE EXTERIOR OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING INNER AND

OUTER PANELS.

SM-SHEET METAL ME-MECH/ELEC FR-FRAME RE-REFINISH SY-SYSTEM
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QUALITY REPLACEMENT PARTS REPORT
CD 1L.OG NO 2835 -1 - DATE 03-15-01
VEHICLE

2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
6CYL GASOLINE 3.4

OPTIONS , ' o ' _ )
TWO-5TAGE - EXTERIOR SURFACES . 4 -WHEEL DRIVE
BUMPER MOUNTED FOG LAMPS - WHEEL FLARES
RUNNING BOARDS POWER FRONT SEATS
POWER DOOR LOCKS POWER WINDOWS
PRIVACY GLASS LUGGAGE RACK
HEATED TAILGATE GLASS REAR WIPER
ANTI~-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM TILT STEERING WHEEL
ATR CONDITIONING _ AUTOMATIC TRANS

CRUISE CONTROL
SUBSTITUTED FOR

SUPPLIER PART OEM PART SUPPLIER CLS
PART DESCRIPTION NUMBER NUMBER CODE
COOLING AND AIR CONDITIONING
RADIATOR
K1988 1640075180 . 001
KEY TO CLASSIFICATION/SOURCE CODES
ZLS = CLASSIFICATION CODE:
C CAPA CERTIFIED PART QUOTED BY LISTED SUPPLIER
R - RECONDITIONED PART
SRC = SOURCE CODE:
1 - NON ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER PART
3 - ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (OEM) PART
DETAILED DISTRIBUTOR LIST
JO1 - PXN4460 CANFIELD RADIATOR
15 E. 18TH STREET
ERIE, PA 16501
(800) 234-5520 (814) 454-38€5
ADP PENPROC W0338 S1 LOG 2835 -1 03-15-01 10:05:31 REL 3.38 CD 02/01

SEOCODE: 16830 SA: CLEARFIELD
COPYRIGHT, AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING, INC. 1999

SRC



: | _1-
**%. SUPPLEMENT RECONCILIATION ***

CD LOG NO 2835 -1 SUPPLEMENT S1
CLAIM '# 38-J636-41601 POLICY # :
INSURED HEGARTY , HAROLD INSP DATE 02-26-01
OWNER HEGARTY , HAROLD APPRATISER JOHN WALTER
VEHICLE 2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
' DELETED LINES :
GDE PART . OPERATION PRICE ADJ LABOR RATE
0288 DOOR SHELL, REAR RT REPAIR : 1.0% SM
0481 FRAME ASSY,COMPLETE REPAIR 2.0*% FR
0481 FRAME ASSY,COMPLETE REFINISH 0.2* RF
ADDED LINES
GDE PART OPERATION PRICE ADJ LABOR RATE
UNIBODY-FRAME INCL SETUP ADDITIONAL OPERA S1 400.00% 0.0* FR¥*
0011 MLDG, FLARE RT REPLACE OEM S1 3.52 INC sM
0024 PAD, INSULATOR HOOD REPLACE OEM Si 165.53 0.3 &M
0046 BRKT,GRILLE MOUNTING RT REPLACE OEM St INC SM
0046 BRKT,GRILLE MOUNTING RT REFINISH 51 ' 0.1 RF
0103 FENDER, FRONT LT REPAIR S1 1.0 sM
0124 RESERVOIR,W/S WASHER REPLACE OEM S1 41 .41 0.1 SM
0126 MLDG, WHEEL OPENING LT R&I ASSEMBLY S1 0.3 8sM
0135 PANEL,COWL SIDE RT REPLACE OEM S1 23.52 1.0 &M
013S PANEL, COWL SIDE RT REFINISH S1 0.2 RF
0160 COWL & DASH ASSEMBLY REPLACE OEM S1 223.66 6.0 SM
160 COWL & DASH ASSEMBLY REFINISH S1 1.0 RF
0150 PILLAR,CENTER "~ RT REPAIR ' S1 1.0* SM
0180 PILLAR,CENTER RT REFINISH S1 0.5*% RF
0245 -LOCK, FRONT DOOR RT REPLACE OEM S1 114 .75 INC ©SM
0288 DOOR SHELL, REAR RT REPLACE OEM S1 579.47 4.2 SM
0331 ACTUATOR,A.B.S RT REPLACE OEM S1  1311.838 0.5 ME
0332 BRKT,A.B.S. MODULE RT REPLACE OEM S1 18.85 INC ME
0408 MODULE, COMPUTER ‘ RT REPLACE OEM S1 368.27 0.2 ME
0416 GUARD,MUD RT REPLACE CEM Si 45.00 0.2 SM
C467 PANEL, QUARTER RT REPAIR S1 3.0% SM
0697 HOSE,AIR DUCT REPLACE OEM S1 41.10 0.1 ME
0707 LABEL,2/C CONDENSER REPLACE OEM S1i 1.74 0.1 SM
0718 PIPE,A/C REPLACE OEM S1 41.14 0.2 ME
0756 HOSE,RADIATOR UPPER REPLACE OEM S1 11.92 0.2 &M
0775 ENGINE ASSEMBLY R&I ASSEMBLY S1 2.7 ME
0819 RESONATOR,AIR CLEANER REPLACE OEM S1 62.70 0.1 ME-
0846 HOSE,ZIR DUCT REPLACE OEM - S1 58.62 0.1 ME
0900 PANEL, INSTRUMENT R&I ASSEMBLY Si ME
09829 ELBOW,AIR CLEANER REPLACE OEM Si 30.75 0.1 ME
1047 RET,FRONT VALANCE PNL RT REPLACE OEM 51 INC SM
1078 MOUNT, FRAME RT REPLACE CEM S1 26.09 0.4 ME
1091 RETAINER,MOULDING RT REPLACE OEM S1 7.15 SM
1096 CRSMBR, FRONT FRAME REPLACE OEM S1 76.43 0.3 ME
R A PILLER ASSY REPAIR - 81 6.0% SM*
R A PILLER ASSY REFINISH S1 1.0* RF*
1121 RETAINER,RR DOOR MLDG RT REPLACE OEM Sl 4.00 SM
1137 RET,FRT BUMPER FILLER LT REPLACE OEM S1 3.06 SM
1138 RET,FRT BUMPER FILLER RT REPLACE CEM Sl .60 SM

3
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2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON

CLAIM # 38-J636-41601

1163 RET,FRT BUMPER FILLER REPLACE OEM S1 28.80 , SM
FRONT WIRING HARNESS REPLACE OEM S1 763.16% 6.5*% ME*

1294 CAP,W/S WASHER RESVR REPLACE OEM S1 3.77 SM
L1296 SENSOR, FLUID LEVEL REPLACE OEM S1 42.01 0.1 sM
Le63 BELT,DRIVE REPLACE OEM S1 23.81 0.1 ME
L6664 PULLEY,P/S PUMP REPLACE OEM S1 103.77 INC ME
L1728 HOSE,COOLANT RCVRY TAN REPLACE OEM g1 5.72 SM
1887 BRACKET,P/S PUMP MTG REPLACE OEM S1. - INC ME
1916 HEATER ASSY REPLACE OEM S1 1022.4s6 2.9 ME
1929 A/C ASSY "REPLACE OEM ;Sl 810.83 INC ME

CHANGED LINES
sDE PART OPERATION PRICE ADJ LABOR RATE .

J110 PANEL, INNER FENDER RT REPLACE OEM S¥ 237.98 6.5 B8M
237.98 7.0 SM

288 DOOR SHELL, REAR RT REFINISH S1 3.3 RF
: 2.6*% RF

J349 MLDG, REAR DOOR LOWER RT REPLACE OEM SY 124.49 0.3 SM
124.49 0.4 sSM

467 PANEL, QUARTER RT REFINISH Si 2.0* RF
1.2*% RF

)558 EXTN, FRT VAL PNL UPR LT REFINISH SY 0.3 RF
0.4 RF

1559 EXTN, FRT VAL PNL UPR RT REFINISH SY 0.3 RF
. 0.4 RF

1759 BLADE, ENGINE FAN REPLACE OEM SY 85.36 0.2 ME
89.36 0.4 ME

)784 PUMP ASSY, POWER STRG REPLACE OEM SY 412 .83 0.3 ME
412.83 1.0 ME

1834 HOSE,RA/C REPLACE OEM SY 89.25 0.3 ME
89.25 0.4 ME

3837 COVER, INST PANEL REPLACE OEM SY 126.92 5.0 ME
126.92 5.4 ME
ALCULATION CHANGES FROM TO DIFFERENCE
GROSS PARTS 8,651.14 14,759.77 6,068.63+
OTHER PARTS £22.90 1,022.90 400.00+
PAINT MATERIAL 20.00 520.00 20.00 588.00 78.00+
TAX ON PARTS & MATERIAL 6.000% 590.04 6.000% 982.84 382.80+
SM - SHEET METAL 36.00 1,450.80 36.00 2,239.20 788 .40+
ME - MECH/ELEC 36.00 403.20 36.00 1,224.00 820.80+
FR - FRAME 38.00 76.00 38.00 76 .00~
REF - REFINTISH 36.00 936.00 36.00 1,076.40 140.40+
TAX ON LAROR 6.000% 171.96 6.000% 272.38 100.42+

CD LOG NO 2835
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-

2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LIMITED 4 DR WAGON
CLAIM # 38-J636-41601 -

SUPP 1 NET TOTAL

SUMMARY NET TOTAL DATE TIME
JRIG EST 13,576.58 02-26-01 11:18 AM
SUPP 1 8,713.45 8:52 AM

03-15-01

CD LOG NO 2835 -1
SUPPLEMENT S1

8,713 .45+

APPRATISER

JOHN WALTER
JOEN WALTER



Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236, you are hereby notified
of the entry of Judgment in the below-captioned matter.

HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 2002-01259-CD
: JUDGMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $29,135.70

RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO : FILED

Defendant ORDER OR DECREE ENTERED ON
: in




HAROLD HEGARTY and ANN : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
HEGARTY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiffs :
CIVIL DIVISION
VS.
NO. 2002-01259-CD
RUSSELL WAYNE GLASCO,
Defendant

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF BLAIR 58

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said Commonwealth and
County, NATHAN W. KARN, ESQUIRE, of the firm of Evey, Routch, Black, Dorezas,
Magee & Levine LLP, attorney for the Plaintiffs, who being duly sworn according to law
deposes and says that he mailed notice of default judgment and notice of assessment of
damages to the above-captioned Defendant, Russell Wayne Glasco, in accordance with
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 237.1 and 1037.

(head=r=T

/Na'than W. Karn, Esquire 4

Sworn to and subscribed before me

s 57 dayof%fzeg/?\ , 2003,

')

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DORINDA K. BRUBAKER, NOTARY PUBLIC
Hollidaysburg Boro, Blair County, PA
My commission Expires December 29, 2003




TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

In connection with the case of Harold Hegarty and Ann Hegarty v. Russell Wayne

Glasco, No. 2002-01259-CD, | submit the following information in connection with the

eventual removal of the operating privileges of the Defendant in the event that the

“judgment entered in said action is not paid within sixty (60) days from the date of its entry.

1.

2.

Operator's Name - Russell Wayne Glasco

Operator's Address - 2268 Executive Drive, Fallentimber, PA 16639
Operator's Date of Birth - 7/9/58

License No. - 18216530

Date of Accident - 2/17/01

Plaintiffs Names - Harold Hegarty & Ann Hegarty

Plaintiffs’ Address - RR1 Box 202, New Millport, PA 16861-9502
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"/
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT N X

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Harold Hegarty Ann Hegarty

Vs. No. 2002-01259-CD

Russell Wayne Glasco

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE 1s given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $29,135.70 on February 6, 2003.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Harold Hegarty

Ann Hegarty

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01259-CD
Real Debt: $29,135.70
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs, Costs: §

Int. From: $

Russell Wayne Glasco Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 6, 2003

Expires: February 6, 2008

Certified from the record this 6th day of February, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



CcORY B FREECRON

DL-201 (10-97) COURT INFORMATION A
Bureau of Driver Licensin . CERTIFICATION OF
9 COURT Civil
P.O. Box 60037 nveE .
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT couNTY - C(Clearfield
TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION | NUMBER 01259
_ YEAR 2002
This is to certify that on February 6, 2003 a judgment ‘
for § 29,135.70 plus $ COStS & interesfas entered against the following:
(AMOUNT) {COST) .
(Please use a separate form for each)
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
) (Please Print or Type)
NAME . SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST MIDDLE LAST MONTH | DAY | YEAR
Russell Wayne Glasco M|]07 )09 58
ADDRESS -
2268 FExecutive Dr .
CITY STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Fallentimber PA 16639 : ) i}
DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER
18 216 530 PA 2/17/01 .
i Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state
Fﬂ H__ ‘ REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE JUDGMENT
JUDGMENT CREDITOR ’Yt) WO CREDITOR (If applicable)
Harold & Ann Hegarty JUL 177 2007 Nathan W. Karn, Sr., Esquire
{NAME) William A. Sh (NAME)
RR1 Box 202 pﬁthon(;é.:yr}Cb(k f,}”c(,m Evey, Black Attorneys , 401 Allegheny S
fsby han /Dd
(STREET ADDRESS) dCzthCr‘ (STREET ADDRESS)
New Millport PA  16861-9502 Jo umcrf;ﬁoj\m Hollidaysburg, PA 166438
(CITY & STATE) @IP) ir a (CITY & STATE) (IP)
814.695.7581
(TELEPHONE NUMBER) (TELEPHONE NUMBER)

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE IACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN
TAKEN THEREFROM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal ( "U‘ I%/
Juls 7 . 19207 ) : 4@7\&

of the court this Day of
O (SIGNATURE OF CLERK DGE OF THE
COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)
WILLIAM A, SHAW

M cgrottgon_ot

- y Commission Expires

SEAL 1st Monday in Jan. 2010
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

RETURN COMPLETED Bureau'of Driver Licensing, P.O. Box 60037,
FORM TO: Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




